APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

NEW VIVEKANAND CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL

3330497

16192

P.O. CHHAL, DHARAMJAIGARH, RAIGARH, CHATTISGARH - 496665
PRIYAM DANDOPADHYAY

M.A. B.Ed

nvchrsec@gmail.com

7617352036

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/affiliation-letter

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/trust-registration-certificate

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/no-objection-certificate




4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/recognition-certificate

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/building-safety-certificate

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/fire-safety-certificate
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/deo-certificate
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/water-health-sanitation-certificates

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/school-fees-structure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/annual-academic-calendar

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/managing-committee

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/parents-teachers-association




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PRIYAM DANDOPADHYAY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 27
PGT 0
TGT 8
PRT 15
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Sushant kumar
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mrinalini Dandapat

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 32 22 68.75

RESULT CLASS: Xl



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 GOPAL BASULI TGT

2 PRASENJIT PRADHAN TGT

3 AMIT KUMAR PATRA TGT

4 CHITTARANJAN PATRA PRT

5 PUSHPA KISPOTTA PRT

6 UNNATI DANSENA PRT

7 MRINALINI DANDAPAT WELLNEES TEACHER
8 SUSHANT KUMAR SPECIAL EDUCATOR

9995

20 & 46

3 & 56

YES

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UM5ZnTo_pus

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A. GEOGRAPHY

M.SC. MATHS

B.A.

M.A. HINDI

M.A. HINDI

M.A.

M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DWARIKA SAHU

GEETA PATEL

DINESH KUMAR AGRAWAL

DURGA BEHRA

SHASHI BHAGAT

HIRA RANI

NIKITA SHARMA

JYOTI SIDAR

SUSANTA PATRA

JAGRANI TOPPO

TARATIWARI

INDU SINGH

SUKRITA

PRIYAM DANDOPADHYAY

PRACHI NANDE

BHUMIKA PATEL

SANTOSHI NISHAD

SURENDRA MAHANT

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV

RAM KUMAR CHANDRA

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.tech

M.SC

M.SC

MA

MPED

MA

M.SC

M.SC

B.Lib

M.A

M.Sc

B.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

BA

B.SC

MCA

B.SC

BA



29

30

31

32

SMRITI SINGH

BASANTI PATRA

LALSA CHANDRA

GIRDHAR SINGH

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

M.COM

MA

M.SC

BA



