APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NEW VIVEKANAND CONVENT HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330497
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	16192
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O. CHHAL, DHARAMJAIGARH, RAIGARH, CHATTISGARH - 496665
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PRIYAM DANDOPADHYAY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	nvchrsec@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7617352036

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/affiliation-letter
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/trust-registration-certificate
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/no-objection-certificate

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/building-safety-certificate
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/fire-safety-certificate
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/deo-certificate
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/water-health-sanitation-certificates
IT IS NOT	HOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DO TICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE TH T AND ACADEMICS :	·
THE SCH	TICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE TH	·
THE SCHIT IS NOT	TICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE TH	EN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.
THE SCHIT IS NOT	TICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THE TAND ACADEMICS: DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/recognition-certificate

https://www.nvchssec.com/frontpage/page/parents-teachers-association

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY							
D : STAF	D : STAFF (TEACHING) :							
SL NO.	INFORMATION	INFORMATION			DETAILS			
1	PRINCIPAL	PRINCIPAL			PRIYAM DANDOPADHYAY			
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS			27				
	PGT	PGT			0			
	TGT				8			
	PRT	PRT		15				
3	TEACHERS SECTION	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO			1.5:1			
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR			Sushant kumar			
5	DETAILS OF COUNSE	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			Mrinalini Dandapat			
RESULT	RESULT CLASS: X							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		
1	2025	32	22	68.7	75			
RESULT	RESULT CLASS: XII							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PA	SS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION

SL NO.

5

6

7

8

PUSHPA KISPOTTA

UNNATI DANSENA

SUSHANT KUMAR

MRINALINI DANDAPAT

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)		9995		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)		20 & 46		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUT MTR)	ER LABS (IN SQ	3 & 56		
4	INTERNET FACILITY		YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS		6		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS		6		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL		https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UM5ZnTo_pus		
F : TEACH	F : TEACHER DETAILS:				
SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION	
1	GOPAL BASULI	TGT		M.A. ENGLISH	
2	PRASENJIT PRADHAN	TGT		M.A. GEOGRAPHY	
3	AMIT KUMAR PATRA	TGT		M.SC. MATHS	

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS

M.A. HINDI

M.A. HINDI

M.A.

M.A.

9	DWARIKA SAHU	TGT	M.tech
10	GEETA PATEL	PRT	M.SC
11	DINESH KUMAR AGRAWAL	PRT	M.SC
12	DURGA BEHRA	PRT	MA
13	SHASHI BHAGAT	PET	MPED
14	HIRA RANI	PRT	MA
15	NIKITA SHARMA	PRT	M.SC
16	JYOTI SIDAR	PRT	M.SC
17	SUSANTA PATRA	OTHER	B.Lib
18	JAGRANI TOPPO	TGT	M.A
19	TARA TIWARI	TGT	M.Sc
20	INDU SINGH	PRT	B.A
21	SUKRITA	TGT	M.Sc
22	PRIYAM DANDOPADHYAY	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
23	PRACHI NANDE	TGT	MA
24	BHUMIKA PATEL	PRT	ВА
25	SANTOSHI NISHAD	PRT	B.SC
26	SURENDRA MAHANT	PRT	MCA
27	PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV	PRT	B.SC
28	RAM KUMAR CHANDRA	PRT	BA
,			

29	SMRITI SINGH	NTT	M.COM
30	BASANTI PATRA	NTT	MA
31	LALSA CHANDRA	NTT	M.SC
32	GIRDHAR SINGH	NTT	ВА